
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011898-2021 

Contract

Education & Training - ESFA NSF (Level 3)

NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011898
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b5ec  
Published 27 May 2021, 5:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TRUST

Reigate Road

EPSOM

KT173DS

Contact

Paul Martin

Email

Pmartin@nescot.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2083943146

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011898-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011898-2021
mailto:Pmartin@nescot.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.Nescot.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Education & Training - ESFA NSF (Level 3)

Reference number

NES21/03(aii)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ESFA Funded National Skill Fund Education & Training Courses at Level 3

https://www.Nescot.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £141,398

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Providing a range of Training and Education courses aimed at any adult aged 19 and over
who wants to achieve their first full level 3 qualification, which is equivalent to an
advanced technical certificate or diploma, or A levels. This offer is part of the
Government's Lifetime Skills Guarantee announced last September 2020.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Award undertaken under Light Touch Regime of PCR15 and College's Financial
Regulations.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

In2Skills Limited

Crawley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £141,398

Total value of the contract/lot: £141,398



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East Surrey College of Technology

Epsom

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:48:10+0000
	TCPDF




